From: Clay, Jacqueline
Sent: 8/16/2011 1:53:30 PM

AdviceTariffManager@sce.com (AdviceTariffManager@sce.com);
AndersonR@conedsolutions.com (AndersonR@conedsolutions.com);
jerryl@abag.ca.gov (jerryl@abag.ca.gov); CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com
(CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com); Middlekauff, Charles (Law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CRMd);
DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com (DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com);
Diane Fellman@nrgenergy.com (Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com); Brooks, Donald
J. (donald.brooks@cpuc.ca.gov); HKingerski@mxenergy.com
(HKingerski@mxenergy.com); Jennifer Hein@nrgenergy.com
(Jennifer.Hein@nrgenergy.com); RegRelCPUCCases
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRel CPUCCases); Pagedar, Sujata
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=sxpg); abb@eslawfirm.com
(abb@eslawfirm.com); Silva, Madeline
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=M6Sk); saeed.farrokhpay@ferc.gov
(saced.farrokhpay@ferc.gov); TRoberts@SempraUtilities.com
(TRoberts@SempraUtilities.com); SNelson@Sempra.com (SNelson@Sempra.com);
Service@spurr.org (Service@spurr.org); WKeilani@SempraUtilities.com

To: (WKeilani@SempraUtilities.com); KKloberdanz@SempraUtilities.com
(KKloberdanz@SempraUtilities.com); TCorr@SempraUtilities.com
(TCorr@SempraUtilities.com); mmcclenahan@semprautilities.com
(mmcclenahan@semprautilities.com); WDSmith@SempraUtilities.com
(WDSmith@SempraUtilities.com); KFoley(@ SempraUtilities.com
(KFoley@SempraUtilities.com); RLane@semprautilities.com
(RLane@semprautilities.com); Park, Sophia (sophia.park@cpuc.ca.gov); Cherry,
Brian K (/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); Peck,
David B. (david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov); Villarreal, Christopher
(christopher.villarreal @cpuc.ca.gov); brbarkovich@earthlink.net
(brbarkovich@earthlink.net); clamasbabbini@comverge.com
(clamasbabbini@comverge.com); bernardo@braunlegal.com
(bernardo@braunlegal.com); cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com
(cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com); bfinkelstein@turn.org (bfinkelstein@turn.org);
cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com); case.admin@sce.com
(case.admin@sce.com); Warner, Christopher (Law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CJWS5);
beragg@goodinmacbride.com (beragg@goodinmacbride.com); cpuc@liberty-
energy.com (cpuc@liberty-energy.com); Hook, Charlyn A.
(charlyn.hook@cpuc.ca.gov); cmkehrein@ems-ca.com (cmkehrein@ems-ca.com);
blaising@braunlegal.com (blaising@braunlegal.com); Lukins, Chloe
(chloe lukins@cpuc.ca.gov); david.oliver@navigantconsulting.com
(david.oliver@navigantconsulting.com); barmackm@calpine.com
(barmackm@calpine.com); atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com
(atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com); californiadockets@pacificorp.com
(californiadockets@pacificorp.com); ddavie@wellhead.com
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(ddavie@wellhead.com); blake@consumercal.org (blake@consumercal.org);
amber.wyatt@sce.com (amber.wyatt@sce.com); Kotch, Andrew
(andrew.kotch@cpuc.ca.gov); blairj@mid.org (blairj@mid.org);
colin.cushnie@sce.com (colin.cushnie@sce.com); Fong, Brewster
(brewster.fong@cpuc.ca.gov); ccasselman@pilotpowergroup.com
(ccasselman@pilotpowergroup.com); bhines@svlg.org (bhines@svlg.org);
cmansbridge@ces-Itd.com (cmansbridge@ces-ltd.com);
avalos@montaguederose.com (avalos@montaguederose.com); Wu, Josephine
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=JWWd); joyw@mid.org
(joyw@mid.org); Jennifer.Shigekawa@sce.com (Jennifer.Shigekawa@sce.com);
jeanne.sole@sfgov.org (jeanne.sole@sfgov.org); filings@a-klaw.com (filings@a-
klaw.com); kenneth.swain@navigantconsulting.com
(kenneth.swain@navigantconsulting.com); dhuard@manatt.com
(dhuard@manatt.com); janreid@coastecon.com (janreid@coastecon.com);
keith.mccrea@sablaw.com (keith.mccrea@sablaw.com);
jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com (jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com);

kerry hattevik@nexteraenergy.com (kerry hattevik@nexteraenergy.com);
erasmussen@marinenergyauthority.org (erasmussen@marinenergyauthority.org);
gmorris@emf.net (gmorris@emf.net); JCasadont@BlueStarEnergy.com
(JCasadont@BlueStarEnergy.com); douglass@energyattorney.com
(douglass@energyattorney.com); igoodman(@commerceenergy.com
(igoodman@commerceenergy.com); kb@EnerCalUSA.com
(kb@EnerCalUSA.com); jleslie@luce.com (jleslie@luce.com); jkarp@winston.com
(jkarp@winston.com); jkern@bluestarenergy.com (jkern@bluestarenergy.com);
jjg@eslawfirm.com (jjg@eslawfirm.com); jeffgray@dwt.com (jeffgray@dwt.com);
dorth@krcd.org (dorth@kred.org); dvidaver@energy .state.ca.us

(dvidaver@energy .state.ca.us); dgrandy@caonsitegen.com
(dgrandy(@caonsitegen.com); gbawa@cityofpasadena.net
(gbawa(@cityofpasadena.net); ek@a-klaw.com (ek@a-klaw.com);
gohara@calplg.com (gohara@calplg.com); Hieta, Karin M.
(karin.hieta@cpuc.ca.gov); kdw@woodruff-expert-services.com (kdw@woodrutt-
expert-services.com); karen@klindh.com (karen@klindh.com);
jscancarelli@crowell.com (jscancarelli@crowell.com); judypau@dwt.com
(judypau@dwt.com); jmcmahon@8760energy.com (jmcmahon@8760energy.com);
janet.combs@sce.com (janet.combs@sce.com); ken@in-houseenergy.com (ken@in-
houseenergy.com); Dorman, Elizabeth (elizabeth.dorman@cpuc.ca.gov);

gifford jung@powerex.com (gifford jung@powerex.com);
joseph.donovan(@constellation.com (joseph.donovan@constellation.com);
john.holtz@greenmountain.com (john.holtz@greenmountain.com);
dhaval.dagli@sce.com (dhaval.dagli@sce.com); etoppi@ces-ltd.com (etoppi@ces-
1td.com); grehal@water.ca.gov (grehal@water.ca.gov); ds1957@att.com
(ds1957@att.com); jderosa@ces-ltd.com (jderosa@ces-1td.com);
gblack@cwclaw.com (gblack@cwclaw.com); james.schichtl@sce.com
(james.schichtl@sce.com); kellie.smith@sen.ca.gov (kellie.smith@sen.ca.gov);
debra.gallo@swgas.com (debra.gallo@swgas.com); jeff. malone@calpeak.com
(jeff. malone@calpeak.com); iibarguren@tyrenergy.com
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(itbarguren@tyrenergy.com); ewdlaw(@sbcglobal net (ewdlaw(@sbcglobal .net);
julie. martin@bp.com (julie.martin@bp.com); george.waidelich@safeway.com
(george.waidelich@safeway.com); hgolub@nixonpeabody.com
(hgolub@nixonpeabody.com); jspence@water.ca.gov (jspence(@water.ca.gov);
jpacheco@water.ca.gov (jpacheco@water.ca.gov); debeberger@cox.net
(debeberger@cox.net); eric.a.artman@gmail.com (eric.a.artman@gmail.com);
tkwasny@water.ca.gov (ikwasny@water.ca.gov); james.richards@tyndall.af. mil
(james.richards@tyndall.af. mil); hcolbert@sourceenergy .net
(hcolbert@sourceenergy.net); Wise, Jake (jake . wise@cpuc.ca.gov); Auriemma,
Kathryn (kathryn.auriemma@cpuc.ca.gov); kmills@ctbf.com (kmills@cfbf.com);
ssmyers@att.net (ssmyers@att.net); Imh@eslawfirm.com (Imh@eslawfirm.com);
sdhilton@stoel.com (sdhilton@stoel.com); nes@a-klaw.com (nes@a-klaw.com);
mary.tucker@sanjoseca.gov (mary.tucker(@sanjoseca.gov);
pk@utilitycostmanagement.com (pk@utilitycostmanagement.com);
norman.furuta@navy.mil (norman.furuta@navy.mil); mtierney-lloyd@enernoc.com
(mtierney-lloyd@enernoc.com); liddell@energyattorney.com
(liddell@energyattorney.com); lisa_weinzimer@platts.com
(lisa_weinzimer@platts.com); mrw@mrwassoc.com (mrw@mrwassoc.com);
whb@a-klaw.com (whb@a-klaw.com); michaelboyd@sbcglobal .net
(michaelboyd@sbcglobal.net); todd.edmister@bingham.com
(todd.edmister@bingham.com); Ouyang, Ke Hao (kehao.ouyang@cpuc.ca.gov);
tlocascio@libertypowercorp.com (tlocascio@libertypowercorp.com); Lee, Rebecca
Tsai-Wei (rebecca.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com
(mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com); mary@solutionsforutilities.com
(mary@solutionsforutilities.com); tam.hunt@gmail.com (tam.hunt@gmail.com);
sue.mara@RTOadvisors.com (sue.mara@RTOadvisors.com); matthew(@turn.org
(matthew(@turn.org); mkuchera@bluestarenergy.com
(mkuchera@bluestarenergy.com); stevegreenwald@dwt.com
(stevegreenwald@dwt.com); wetstone@alamedamp.com
(wetstone@alamedamp.com); rschmidt@bartlewells.com
(rschmidt@bartlewells.com); klatt@energyattorney.com
(klatt@energyattorney.com); kowalewskia@calpine.com
(kowalewskia@calpine.com); kjsimonsen@ems-ca.com (kjsimonsen@ems-ca.com);
steven@iepa.com (steven@iepa.com); martinhomec@gmail.com
(martinhomec(@gmail.com); ron.perry(@commercialenergy .net
(ron.perry@commercialenergy .net); mramirez@sfwater.org
(mramirez@sfwater.org); tdillard@sppc.com (tdillard@sppc.com);
tburke@sfwater.org (tburke@sfwater.org); sberlin@mccarthylaw.com
(sberlin@mccarthylaw.com); rkmoore@gswater.com (rkmoore@gswater.com);
Iwhouse@innercite.com (Iwhouse@innercite.com); marcie.milner@shell.com
(marcie.milner@shell.com); Thomas, Sarah R. (sarah.thomas@cpuc.ca.gov);
mcox@calplg.com (mcox@calplg.com); mday@goodinmacbride.com
(mday@goodinmacbride.com); rvn@a-klaw.com (rvn@a-klaw.com);
tsolomon@winston.com (tsolomon@winston.com); phanschen@mofo.com
(phanschen@mofo.com); Colvin, Michael (michael.colvin@cpuc.ca.gov); wmc(@a-
klaw.com (wmc@a-klaw.com); westgas@aol.com (westgas@aol.com);
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Sean.Beatty(@mirant.com (Sean.Beatty@mirant.com); mshames@ucan.org
(mshames@ucan.org); Mike@alpinenaturalgas.com (Mike@alpinenaturalgas.com);
ralphdennis@insightbb.com (ralphdennis@insightbb.com);
steven.huhman@morganstanley.com (steven.huhman@morganstanley.com);
mary.lynch@constellation.com (mary.lynch@constellation.com);
philm@scdenergy.com (philm@scdenergy.com); michael. yuffee@hoganlovells.com
(michael. yuffee@hoganlovells.com); mjaske@energy.state.ca.us

(mjaske(@energy .state.ca.us); patrickm(@crossborderenergy.com
(patrickm(@crossborderenergy.com); mike.montoya@sce.com

(mike . montoya@sce.com); michelle.mishoe@pacificorp.com
(michelle.mishoe@pacificorp.com); Velasquez, Carlos A.
(carlos.velasquez@cpuc.ca.gov); scarter@nrdc.org (scarter@nrdc.org); Tan, Lee-
Whei (lee-whei.tan@cpuc.ca.gov); lisazycherman@dwt.com
(lisazycherman@dwt.com); mbyron@gwf{power.com (mbyron@gwfpower.com);
ntreadway @defgllc.com (ntreadway@defgllc.com); millsr@water.ca.gov
(millsr@water.ca.gov); michael. hindus@pillsburylaw.com

(michael hindus@pillsburylaw.com); perdue@montaguederose.com
(perdue@montaguederose.com); Walter, Stacy W (Law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=SWW?9); rogerv@mid.org
(rogerv(@mid.org); thomas.r.del. monte@qmail.com

(thomas.r.del. monte@qmail.com); rshilling@krcd.org (rshilling@krcd.org);
phil@auclairconsulting.com (phil@auclairconsulting.com); makens@water.ca.gov
(makens@water.ca.gov); pucservice(@manatt.com (pucservice@manatt.com);
shannonrmaloney@msn.com (shannonrmaloney@msn.com);

Imarshal@energy .state.ca.us (Imarshal@energy .state.ca.us);
kjuedes@urmgroup.com (kjuedes@urmgroup.com); rob@teamryno.com
(rob@teamryno.com); nwhang@manatt.com (nwhang@manatt.com);
plook@rrienergy.com (plook@rtrienergy.com); michael. mcdonald@ieee.org
(michael.mcdonald@ieee.org); pasteer@sbcglobal net (pasteer@sbcglobal .net);
srantala@energymarketers.com (srantala@energymarketers.com);
Lgg2@comcast.net (Lgg2@comcast.net); KHassan@SempraUtilities.com
(KHassan(@SempraUtilities.com); zdavis@advantageiq.com
(zdavis@advantageiq.com); Ipettis@calstate.edu (Ipettis@calstate.edu);
tciardella@nvenergy.com (tciardella@nvenergy.com); mwofford@water.ca.gov
(mwofford@water.ca.gov); rpistoc@smud.org (rpistoc@smud.org);
rasmith@sfwater.org (rasmith@sfwater.org); Pulsifer, Thomas R.
(thomas.pulsifer@cpuc.ca.gov); Irwin, Louis M. (louis.irwin@cpuc.ca.gov); Vlahos,
Ourania M. (ourania.vlahos@cpuc.ca.gov); Roscow, Stephen C.
(steve.roscow(@cpuc.ca.gov); mills@montaguederose.com
(mills@montaguederose.com)

Cc:
Bcec:
Subject: Service of R.07-05-025 ALJ Ruling

This e-mail provides service of ALJ Pulsifer's Ruling Regarding Granting Motion for Party Status. The
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full text of the ruling is made available through the link provided below on August 16, 2011. A hard copy
has been served by mail to all persons on the service list.

hitp://www.cpuc.ca.gov/EFILE/RULINGS/141414.him

In the event of problems with the e-mail or the internet link, please contact Jackie Clay at
cla@cepuc.ca.gov, telephone #(415) 703-5242.

Jacqueline Clay
(415) 703-5242
(lacgueline. clav@cpuc.ca.gov
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